B-19 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 79 Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
 SE
RI
ES
 7
91
 S

MICRO-CRIMP RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS
Series 791 Scoop-Proof
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 791-017P L-78 MT E G B
Basic Part Number 791-017P Panel Receptacle,
Float Mount, Pin Contacts
Shell Size-Insert Arr. See “Insert Arrangements” Table
Shell Finish
M Electroless Nickel
MT Nickel / PTFE
NF Olive Drab Cadmium
TZ Tin-Zinc
ZR Black Zinc-Nickel
EMI Spring E EMI Spring
N No EMI Spring
Hardware Option
Table 1
B Guide Bushings For blind mating
G Guide Pins For blind mating
N No Hardware Threaded holes
Polarization Key Option Enter Letter Designator for Position A, B, C, D, E, or F per Mod Code 555
(see page B-8 for details) Omit for none
791-017 panel mount receptacle has snap-in, rear-
release M39029-type crimp contacts. Machined
aluminum shell has stainless steel float bushings.
High-density size 23 contacts are on .075 inch (1.9mm)
centers and accept AWG 22-28 wire. Size 16 and size
12 cavities accept power contacts (supplied with
connector) or coaxial RF contacts (ordered separately).
Optional nickel-plated beryllium copper grounding
spring. Shell has threaded holes for attaching EMI
banding adapter (799-016, sold separately).
791-017
Panel Receptacle, Float Mounting
	X Crimp, rear-release
	X Float mount blind mate
	X Pin contacts
RATINGS
 	 � Voltage (DWV): size 23 contacts 750 VAC, size 8, 12
and 16: 1800 VAC
 	 � Current:  #23 5A, #16 13A, #12 23A, #8 46A
 	 � Operating temperature: -65 to +150 °C
 	 � Durability: 500 mating cycles
 	 � Shock: 300 g
 	 � Vibration: 20 g random
 	 � Altitude immersion: 75,000 feet
 	 � Ingress protection: IP67
CONSTRUCTION
 	 � Contacts: Copper alloy, gold over nickel finish
 	 � Shell: Aluminum
 	 � Insulators: High performance thermoplastic
 	 � Wire grommet, face seal: Fluorosilicone/silicone
blend
 	 � Contact retaining clip: Beryllium copper, unplated
 	 � Hardware: Stainless steel
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
FULL
COMPLEMENT
OF CONTACTS
#8, #12 OR
#16 CONTACTS
PURCHASED
SEPARATELY
No. of Contacts
#23 #16 #12 #8
A-5 5
B-2P2 B-2W2 2
B-9 9
C-13 13
D-15 15
D-3P3 D-3W3 3
D-7P2 D-7W2 5 2
E-11P2 E-11W2 9 2

M .550 13.97 .000 0.00 .550 13.97 .600 15.24 .000 0.00 .600 15.24
N .700 17.78 .000 0.00 .700 17.78 .475 12.06 .000 0.00 .475 12.06
HOW TO ORDER
Step 1 Create a Series 791 connector part number: 791-003SH-66MP
Step 2
Add the keying position letter designator
A, B, C, D, E, or F to the part number. 791-003SH-66MPB
Series 791 Polarization Keying Option
CL
 A
 D E F
 B C
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Sizes A-M
AD
E
BC F
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Size N
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS PLUG CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Sizes A-M
 A
 D  E  F
 B  C
CL
MOD-555 KEY LOCATIONS PLUG CONNECTOR MATING FACE
For Shell Size N
A D
E
B CF